Indicative Fee Rates for 2018

Please note:

1.
2.

These fees are estimates only for students enrolling in (or currently enrolled in) government funded courses in 2018.
The indicative fees for a course may differ between training providers due to the units they have included in the course outline. The differences generally result from adapting courses to meet
local industry needs.

Nominal hours are not hours of training or instruction. They are used to determine course fees and subsidy levels to reflect the cost to deliver quality training.

Concession and annual course fee caps may also apply to some courses. Fee caps apply to some tuition fees only. Note: Proof of eligibility for concession must be demonstrated prior to the
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commencement of the unit. If the concession is valid for the full enrolment period, then all eligible units commenced within that period attract the concession rate. If the concession is valid for
part of the enrolment period, then only eligible units commenced prior to the expiry of the concession attract the concession rate.

Course Code

52824WA

52824WA

52824WA

Skill Hire WA Pty Ltd ©

Course Title Nominal
Hours

Certificate Il in Building and 254

Construction (Pathway-Trades)

Carpentry and Joinery

Certificate Il in Building and 248

Construction (Pathway-Trades)

Bricklaying/Blocklaying

Certificate Il in Building and 248

Construction (Pathway-Trades)

Bricklaying/Blocklaying

Fees have been quoted on the basis of 2018 fee rates only. These are expected to change in 2019.
Other charges may apply.

Full Rate (GST
may apply)

$1,239.52

$1,210.24

$364.56

Secondary
School aged

INDICATIVE FEE RATES FOR 2018

Concession Resource
Rate Fees (+ GST)
$373.38 $229.26
$364.56 $205.37
$205.37
January 2018 V5.2

Approximate
Full Rate Total

Approximate
Concession Rate

Cost Total Cost
$1,468.78 $602.64
$1,415.61 $569.93
$569.93
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Course Code

52824WA

CPC32011

CPC30111

CPC20112

CPC20211

Recognition of
Prior Learning -
CPC32011

Skill Hire WA Pty Ltd ©

Course Title

Certificate Il in Building and
Construction (Pathway-Trades)

Carpentry and Joinery

Certificate Il in Carpentry and
Joinery

Certificate lll in
Bricklaying/Blocklaying

Certificate Il in Construction

Certificate Il in Construction
Pathways

Certificate Il in Carpentry and
Joinery

Nominal
Hours

254

881

766

304

288

Full Rate (GST
may apply)

$373.38

Secondary
School aged

$2,863.25

$2,489.50

$988.00

$936.00

$2,500

INDICATIVE FEE RATES FOR 2018

Concession
Rate

$854.57

$743.02

$294.88

$281.23

Resource

Fees (+ GST)

$229.26

$1,788.36

$1,227.62

$278.27

$219.80

January 2018 V5.2
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Approximate
Full Rate Total
Cost

$602.64

$4,651.61

(based on 9 training
blocks over period of
apprenticeship)

$3,717.12

(based on 9 training
blocks over period of
apprenticeship)

Approximate
Concession Rate
Total Cost

$2,642.93

(based on 9 training
blocks over period of
apprenticeship)

$1970.64

(based on 9 training
blocks over period of
apprenticeship)

$1,266.27 $573.15
$1,155.80 $501.03
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Course Code Course Title Nominal Full Rate (GST Concession Resource Approximate Approximate
Hours  may apply) Rate Fees (+ GST)  Full Rate Total Concession Rate
Cost Total Cost
Recognition of Certificate lll in $2,500
Prior Learning — Bricklaying/Blocklaying
CPC30111

The Student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as
student service and resource fees.
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