

Skill Hire WA - 0361 Training Division

3/271 Berkshire Road, Forrestfield WA 6058 PO Box 578 CLOVERDALE WA 6985 Ph (08) 9376 2800 Fax (08) 9376 2811

Email: training@skillhire.com.au

Indicative Fee Rates for 2018

Please note:

- 1. These fees are estimates only for students enrolling in (or currently enrolled in) government funded courses in 2018.
- 2. The indicative fees for a course may differ between training providers due to the units they have included in the course outline. The differences generally result from adapting courses to meet local industry needs.
- 3. Nominal hours are not hours of training or instruction. They are used to determine course fees and subsidy levels to reflect the cost to deliver quality training.
- 4. Concession and annual course fee caps may also apply to some courses. Fee caps apply to some tuition fees only. Note: Proof of eligibility for concession must be demonstrated prior to the commencement of the unit. If the concession is valid for the full enrolment period, then all eligible units commenced within that period attract the concession rate. If the concession is valid for part of the enrolment period, then only eligible units commenced prior to the expiry of the concession attract the concession rate.
- 5. Fees have been quoted on the basis of 2018 fee rates only. These are expected to change in 2019.
- 6. Other charges may apply.

Course Code	Course Title	Nominal Hours	Full Rate (GST may apply)	Concession Rate	Resource Fees (+ GST)	Approximate Full Rate Total Cost	Approximate Concession Rate Total Cost
52824WA	Certificate II in Building and Construction (Pathway-Trades) Carpentry and Joinery	254	\$1,239.52	\$373.38	\$229.26	\$1,468.78	\$602.64
52824WA	Certificate II in Building and Construction (Pathway-Trades) Bricklaying/Blocklaying	248	\$1,210.24	\$364.56	\$205.37	\$1,415.61	\$569.93
52824WA	Certificate II in Building and Construction (Pathway-Trades) Bricklaying/Blocklaying	248	\$364.56 Secondary School aged		\$205.37	\$569.93	

Skill Hire WA Pty Ltd © INDICATIVE FEE RATES FOR 2018 January 2018 V5.2 Page 1 of 3



Skill Hire WA - 0361 **Training Division**

3/271 Berkshire Road, Forrestfield WA 6058 PO Box 578 CLOVERDALE WA 6985 Ph (08) 9376 2800 Fax (08) 9376 2811 Email: training@skillhire.com.au

Course Code	Course Title	Nominal Hours	Full Rate (GST may apply)	Concession Rate	Resource Fees (+ GST)	Approximate Full Rate Total Cost	Approximate Concession Rate Total Cost
52824WA	Certificate II in Building and Construction (Pathway-Trades) Carpentry and Joinery	254	\$373.38 Secondary School aged		\$229.26	\$602.64	
CPC32011	Certificate III in Carpentry and Joinery	881	\$2,863.25	\$854.57	\$1,788.36	\$4,651.61 (based on 9 training blocks over period of apprenticeship)	\$2,642.93 (based on 9 training blocks over period of apprenticeship)
CPC30111	Certificate III in Bricklaying/Blocklaying	766	\$2,489.50	\$743.02	\$1,227.62	\$3,717.12 (based on 9 training blocks over period of apprenticeship)	\$1970.64 (based on 9 training blocks over period of apprenticeship)
CPC20112	Certificate II in Construction	304	\$988.00	\$294.88	\$278.27	\$1,266.27	\$573.15
CPC20211	Certificate II in Construction Pathways	288	\$936.00	\$281.23	\$219.80	\$1,155.80	\$501.03
Recognition of Prior Learning - CPC32011	Certificate III in Carpentry and Joinery		\$2,500				

Skill Hire WA Pty Ltd ©	INDICATIVE FEE RATES FOR 2018	January 2018 V5.2	Page 2 of 3
-------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------	-------------



Skill Hire WA - 0361 Training Division

3/271 Berkshire Road, Forrestfield WA 6058 PO Box 578 CLOVERDALE WA 6985 Ph (08) 9376 2800 Fax (08) 9376 2811

Email: training@skillhire.com.au

Course Code	Course Title	Nominal Hours	Full Rate (GST may apply)	Concession Rate	Resource Fees (+ GST)	Approximate Full Rate Total Cost	Approximate Concession Rate Total Cost
Recognition of Prior Learning – CPC30111	Certificate III in Bricklaying/Blocklaying		\$2,500				

The Student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as student service and resource fees.